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Chart no. 1
No. 1 on this chart is the same as no. 0 on chart no. 0

 1 John KNAPP

 b: abt 1700

 p: of Danbury, Fairfield, CT

 m: 

 p: 

 d: 1758

 p: at sea

 sp: Margaret TAYLOR -Royal ancestry

 2 Samuel KNAPP

 b: abt 1668

 p: of Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 m: abt 1696

 p: 

 d: aft 1739

 p: of Danbury, Fairfield, CT

 3 Hannah BUSHNELL

 b: 22 Aug 1676

 p: Norwalk, Fairfield, CT

 d: 

 p: 

 4 Caleb KNAPP

 b: 20 Jan 1636–37

 p: Watertown, Middlesex, MA

 m: 

 p: 

 d: inv. 4 Mar 1675

 p: Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 5 Hannah SMITH

 b: abt 1642

 p: of Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 d: bef 25 Jul 1691

 p: Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 6 Francis BUSHNELL

 b: 6 Jan 1649–50

 p: Saybrook, Middlesex, CT

 m: 12 Oct 1675

 p: Norwalk, Fairfield, CT

 d: Oct 1697

 p: Danbury, Fairfield, CT

 7 Hannah SEYMOUR

 b: 12 Dec 1654

 p: Norwalk, Fairfield, CT

 d: 

 p: 

 8 Nicholas KNAPP (parentage unknown)

 b: abt 1605

 p: , , Eng.

 m: abt 1630

 p: 

 d: inv. 27 Apr 1670

 p: Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 9 Elinor 

 b: abt 1610

 p: , , Eng.

 d: 16 Aug 1658

 p: Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 10 Henry SMITH

 b: abt 1610

 p: , , Eng.

 m: 

 p: 

 d: inv. 5 Jul 1687

 p: Stamford, Fairfield, CT

 11  

 b: 

 p: 

 d: 

 p: 

 12 William BUSHNELL

 c: 3 Feb 1610–11

 p: Horsham, West Sussex, Eng.

 m: abt 1643

 p: 

 d: 12 Nov 1683

 p: Saybrook, Middlesex, CT

 13 Rebecca CHAPMAN

 b: abt 1620

 p: , , Eng.

 d: bef 24 Nov 1683

 p: of Saybrook, Middlesex, CT

 14 Thomas SEYMOUR

 c: 15 Jul 1632

 p: Sawbridgeworth, Hertford, Eng.

 m: 5 Jan 1653–54

 p: Norwalk, Fairfield, CT

 d: inv. 15 Oct 1712

 p: Norwalk, Fairfield, CT

 15 Hannah MARVIN

 b: abt Oct 1634

 p: of Essex, Eng.

 d: aft 1680

 p: of Norwalk, Fairfield, CT

 16  

 b: 

 d: 

 17  

 b: 

 d: 

 18  

 b: 

 d: 

 19  

 b: 

 d: 

 20  

 b: 

 d: 

 21  

 b: 

 d: 

 22  

 b: 

 d: 

 23  

 b: 

 d: 

 24 Francis BUSHNELL

 b: abt 1580

 d: w.p. 13 Oct 1646

 25 Ferris QUYNELL

 c: 17 Apr 1587

 bu: 10 Mar 1627–28

 26  

 b: 

 d: 

 27  

 b: 

 d: 

 28 Richard SEYMOUR

 c: 27 Jan 1604–5

 d: inv. 10 Oct 1655

 29 Mercy RUSCOE

 b: abt 1610

 d: aft 25 Nov 1655

 30 Matthew MARVIN

 c: 26 Mar 1600

 d: inv. 13 Jul 1680

 31 Elizabeth 

 b: abt 1604

 d: abt 1642

 32  

 33  

 34  

 35  

 36  

 37  

 38  

 39  

 40  

 41  

 42  

 43  

 44  

 45  

 46  

 47  

 48  

 49  

 50 Henry QUYNELL (parentage uncertain)

 51 Beatrix CARTER

 52  

 53  

 54  

 55  

 56 Robert SEYMER

 57 Elizabeth WALLER

 58 Roger RUSCOE

 59 Sarah 

 60 Edward MARVIN

 61 Margaret 

 62  

 63  


